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Office of the

506 Roysl Bank Building
Vancouver, B. C. §

Attentiont Nr. F. G. Shears,
PERGRNERG  -  SS

Be:_ Talve Printing Compsny Limited
Under date of the 10th July, 1943 you sppointed our Mr. Prederick
Fisld controller, with the powers of a ligquidator, of the affairs of the
above mentioned company.
Pralininary investigations of its affeirs hed been made by your
office and s msemorendum sent us by you advised that the shareholders of this
company are as follows: s

Denkichi Machida 6,000
Take Machida 2,000
Torakichi Machida 1,999
Shinichi Maeba

Our examination of the records found on the premises of this company

8% 230 Alesander Street did not afford very much information as to its affsirs

but the entries suggested that before the owners were evacusted from Vameouver
An exsainstion of the premises disclosed & comsidersble quantity of
printing sschinery on hand and we arranged to have this valued by the B C.




”mu-mmm. 4th December, 1943.
- Yanoouver, B, C.

Printers' Supply, who deal in such machinery. A copy of their valuation 1s
attached to this report as Schedule 1. We then arranged to advertise these sssets
for sale and a copy of our advertisement is also included in this report, &s

Schedule 2. Scheduls 3 is & copy of the advertisement issued to invite any unknown
ereditors to file their claims. The tenders were opened on the 9th August, 1943
in the presence of Mr. Shears and Mr. Field, and the following bids were received:

Parcel No. 2 Brnest Church $ 325.00
Associated Printers 165.00

Parcel No. 3 Ernest Church 200,00
: B. G, Printers’ Supply 225,00

Parcel No. 4 Ernest Church 150.00
L. W, w 350,00
Bs C: Printers' Supply 350,00
Bast End Printers 550.00

Harris Paint & Wallpaper Co. Ltd. 200,00
Bs O Printers' Supply ¥75.00
Associated Printers 175.00

Parcel No. 6 Tudor House 25,00
Associsted Printers 100,00

Parcel No. 7 Ernest Church 200,00
‘ M‘. Ltd. 230,00

Parcels Nos. 1-7 Nat Meltser 1,400.00
George A. Beattle 1,550.00
Torento Type FPoundry Compeny Ltd. 1,500.00

e recosmended that the following be accepted end received your approval
on the 1llth August:
Parcel No. 2 Ernest Church $ 325.00

Parcel No. 3 B. C: Printers' Supply 225,00
Parcel No. 4 Bast End Printers 550.00
Pareel No. 5 B. C. Printers' Supply 375.00
Parcel No. 6 Associated Printers 100,00
Parcel No, 7 Shilvock-Parkes Ltd. 230.00

There was no tender for Parcel No. 1 but we were subsequently able to sesure an
offer of $400.,00 s recommended this to you for scceptence, your approval being




“3e 4th December; 1943,

received on the 28th lugust: The total of these bids and tenders accepted amounted
%o §2195.00, or §30.00 in excess of the total appreised values. ”
Ne attach hereto as Exhibit "A* & cash statement showing the receipts and
disbursenents from the period of appointment 10th July, 1943 to 30th October,1943.
As & result of our sdvertisement issued in respect of claims, none have
been filed. At the date of our appointment, the records indiceted balances due
to the company by the Japsnsse Consulate of $114.48 and by the Cenada Daily News of
$37.18. %o have collected the balance owing by the Japanese Consulate from the
Spenish Consul, The Cansda Daily News is under our control and a partial peyment

of this account may be sxpected in due course. We also received 2 cheque for fifty
cents froa the controller of the Nanaimo Shipyards Ltd.

hMuanﬁ@MthﬁwMyduzﬁmtuﬁc
the removal of the equipment and the keys delivered to your office.

In view of the ainor nature of the remsining assets we are handing you
herewith cheque in the luofm‘”.?inndmld request thet a release be granted
%o Mr. Fleld of the Control order.

e shall be glad to furnish any further information you require.

Respect busd tted,

r Alpns

P




ik B TR T TR GRTTTY , IT TAAALRR B

Bibit

2ALX0 PRINTING COMPANX LINITED
A0th July to J0%h October, 1943,
Besslnta
Sale of printing sachinery 2195.35
socounts Beceivabls collected

Japanese Conwulate
Nenaimo Shipyerds Ltd. 498

Riabursesents

M!ﬁwofmnnq
cleaning premises

W




Heldelberg Automatic Press, with motor
26 inch Lever Paper Cutter, with motor
Roscoe Foot Power Punch, with four hesds eeeweew
24 inch Foot Power Perforator e —

60 M#“lwW.-%W“

2. Iaposing Stones @ $10.00 ——eeenee
Miseellansous small items wwee

iy

‘ ‘ 3000 pounds in cases. Price if
sold for use in pr
aot less




PRINTING BQUIPMENT FOR SALE

‘ The Oustodian of Enemy Property, by virtue of the suthority vested is hia
under the Consolidated Regulations Respecting Trading with the Enemy (1939), bas empow-
aved the undersigned Contreoller to ¢all for tenders for the purchase of the undernoted
assets of the Taiyo Printing Company Limited, of 230 Alexander Street, Vancouver, B. C,

The assets consist of printing equipment and are divided into the following

1.  Stonemets Pony Cylinder Press, with motor equipment.
2. 12 x 18 Chandler & Price Press, with motor.

3. 10 x 15 Chandler & Price Press, with motor.

4+  Heidelberg Mutomatic Press, with moter.

5. 26 inch Paper Outter, Roscoe Foot Power Punch, Foot Power
Perforator and Bosten Stapler.

6. NMiscellaneous equipment.
T English and Japanese type.
Tenders will be received by the undersigned Controller at his office up to
noon (Daylight Saving Time) the 9th day of August, 1943, in each case upom the fellowing
terms and cenditions:

for one or more of the described parcels
. or for all of the said pare

assets are offered for sale without any warranty whatsoever
the part of the Comtroller as to quantity, condition or
e of repair of such assets.

Nelther the highest nor any tender will necessarily be accepted,

The purchaser and/or purchasers shall pay all transfer dues and
transfer taxes, if any, payable to the Crowm.

i Arvengenents to inspect the equipment may be made during office hours up %o
| moom the 6th day of Mugust, 1943, st the office of the Comtroller.

The smvelopes enclosing offers should be marked "Tender"® and addressed as

::i | fellows:

Frederick Field, Contreller,
Taiyo Printing Company Limited,
¢/o P, 8, Ross & Sons,

675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B. C.
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Teiyo Printing Company Limited

Under the Oonsolidated Regulations Respecting Treding with
the Bneny (1939) the Secretary of State of Canada, in an order dated
the 10%h day of July, 1943, has required that the business of the
above company be wound up, and has appointed the undersigned as Con~
troller of the company with the powers of a liquidator.

Bvery creditor of the company must file proof of debdt with
the Controller within thirty days from the date hereof in the form

preseribed by the Court under the Winding-up Act (Dominiem).

Frederick Field, C.A.,

Contreller,

Taiyo Printing Company Limited,
./0 P. 8. Ross & klll,

411 Royal Bank Building,
Vanoouver, B, C.
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19th November, 1947

0ffice of the Custodian,
506 Royel Beank Building,
Vancouver, B, C.

Attentiong

Dear Sirs;
Re3 Ta;lg Printingﬁgggpany Limited

Under date of 4Lth December, 1943, we reported to you on the
effairs of this compesny and subsequently turned over to your office the

cash remaining under our control. Since that date you have appointed our

Mre. Frederick rield to wind up the company. We now report that the require- 3

| ments of the British columbia "Compenies Act" in s voluntary winding-up

i have been complied with and‘that the finel meeting of shareholders was
held on 12th September, 1947, after which we filed Form 23 end the
Liquidator's nccuuﬁtn with the Reglstrar of Companies,

We attach the following stetements to be read in conjunction with
- this report,

Schedule 1 « Statement of Cash Receipts and pDisbursements
gL for the period 10th July, 1943 to 12th
September, 1947.

Schedule 2 - Statement showing dlstribution to shepe-
holders as at 12th September, 1947.

It will be noted by an exeminetion of schedule 2 that edvences
. have been made to Take Machids in excess of her interest in the share capi-

- tal of the company. We have been informed by your office that Tske Machida

i

is the sole beneficisry of the estate of penkichi Machida and thet these

{ overpayments are therefore sctuslly on sccount of the capital interest of
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office of the Custodian,
'mou'.r. Bs Co l9th Uovomber, 19‘7.

Denkichi Machida, We ere also advised by your office that Torskichi Machidas ?

made an assigmment of all interest in the share cspiteal of this compeny in
favor of Take Machida, We have examined this document end have obtained a
ﬁﬁpy for our files. As a result of the foregoing circumstances, Take

Machide will receive all the capital interest of the compeny with the ex=

ception of the proceeds of one share payable to shinichi Maebsa,

This completes the liguidation of this company. We shall be
plessed to furnish any additionsl information you may require relative to
the foregoing.

Yours faithfully,

/ ﬁ.&;/a i 2}’\4/3

Chartered Accountants.

i

|
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Talyo Printing Company Limited

Statement of Cash Receipts and Disbursements

For the period 10th July 1943 to 12th September 1947

.

nocoigt{

Sale of printing machinery 25195435
Accounts receiveble collected
Japanese Consulate
Canads Daily News
Nansimo Shipysrds Limited
Miscellaneous 127.19

29322 454

| Disbursements

Liquidating expenses

Advertising

Control and liquidstion fees and
expenses

Appraisel fees

Wages - checking out msechinery and
cleaning premises

Scavenger

Fire insurance

Unemployment insurance

Tax deductions

Sundries

gompsny debts paid
. Unemployment insurance

 Distribution to shsreholders
. Advsnces
Finel distribution

1299802
' palence - 12th September 1947

P. 5. ROSS & SONS




Schedule 2

e

Tq&;o rrinting Compeny Limited

Statement showing pistribution to Shareholders

As st 12th September, 1947

Surglu.l Advances Balence
Denkichi Machida 1,139.35 1,139435

| Teke Machide 379 .79 600 .00 . 220421

Shinichi Meebe el9 19

SEREENEE 00 0 SEEmmms 00 St

S ROSS & BONS




JAPANESE SECTION
To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected aresx. “)"

NAME.  MACEIDA, Denkichi,

HOME ADDREss =96 Alexander S5t, Vancouver, B,.C. REGISTRATION No 02745

g
IR it kal’, AGE 87 MARKRIFD ? Yeos,

OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: Box Maker, Pioneer Box Co, 662 Alexander St,

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAXND:  Take, =~ ADDREsSs. Samé as above,

-

NAMES OF LIVING cHnLorEN . Tsutaro (M) 10 ADDRESS o
k. | Kiku eiFj 19
. _foneko(F) 14 ADDRESS :
g Teruke(F) 12
s A S ADDRESS

E certify that the shove inférmation is troe and complete and state that | have ne
mected aren in British Columbia,

e e

» property of any kind whatsogver n any

Dated this... %R, . dayof...... APl'ilo . : 1042,

; ‘ (Signature) T v
. WITNESS: -gg M‘f’ o .U m"’f/’/"(«ém
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RE - MACEIDA, DERKICHI,
230, 336, 662-868 Alexander Street,

Vanaocuver, B, C, 08745

YOUR FILE NO. 82¢8.

L

1. As far as can be ascertained this man's property
eonsists of three parcels at the following addresses: 220
Alexander Street, 274-226 Alexander Street and 662666 Al exander
Street. For purposes of this report I am dividing same into
sections asovering each property.

ggg Alexandier Streot:

Legal demoription of this properiy is Lot 24, Bloeck 4,
District Lot 196,

e There 1e situsted on this lot a three storey building

of frame construction. The ground floor houses the egquipmant and
Rachinery of a printing business. The Company previcusly operating
this wes koown as the Taiyo Printing Co. Ltd. As I was unable to
obtain any definite information in Vancouver as to the actual owners
oL this Limited Company, I wrote to the Registrar of Companies in
Viotorie and recelved a reply, whioh is énclosed, showing that the
Annual Report filed on the 28th of February, 1942, stated that the
following were the directors of the Company:e

N

Vancouver, B, C,

Denkichi Machida, $26 Alsxsnder Street, Manufae turer L85 3

Torakichi Machida, 527 B. Cordova Streat, Manufae turer
Yanoouver, B, C,

Shinichi Yaeba, &Z0 Alsxander Street, Manager

| ‘ {angouver, B, C,
W'QN* DA

hanks | -
e An Inventory of the madhinery and equipment on these
promices was mede and 1s enclosed her with,.

& Cn the top two floors there is a rooming house of 28
roome., This 1ls bdeing opsrated by & Mr. Skinner who was left in
aharge by Machida. Roughly, the srrangement betwesn Machide and
Skinner is that Skinner colleats sll the rents out of whigh he pays
the operating overnesd, retaining any surplus for his gervices ino
contection with its operation. My first resotion to this wae that ,
it wae not very squiteble and that Mr. Skinner should be in & position
%o pay Machida some monthly rental, but om investigzating the oirs
gumgtances, I find that the tenants are, with hardly any exception,
014 dge Pensloners, and the room rentals are pegged at 50 low &
figure that Skinner is getting nothing more than a bare 1fviog out
ol 1%.

s If a coneiderabls amount of money was spent on ‘this

rooming house, the present tenants removed and & bigher besis of
rentel permitted by the Rental Control Board, it could probably
become profitable. In view of the fact that Machida is apparent :
satisflied with the arrangement and from my perscnel observation the
operation is carried on in a very respectable manner, at the same
time supplying quarters for a class of people whish are definitely
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Re« ¥Machida, Denkichl

necessary, 1 recommend that no objestion should be made to the
arrangement made Ly Machida with Skinner.

6 As fer as I can find out the only insuranae on these
premises 1s @ Fire Insurance Policy for $2000.00 with the Bankers
& Traders Insurance Company under Poliey Nc. 28725. This expires
on the lst of April, 1945. The taxes on this property for 1942
amounted to $191.50 and I have been sdvised that they are paid in
fulls

7 For your informetion, the key to the premises of the
printing shop below was left in Mr, Skinner's charge ani as he is
reluctent to turm 1t over to myself, as your Agent, I have seen
£1t %o lsave 1t in his possession unless instructed dy your Office
to 4o otherwise.

Be 1 am unable to make any very definite resommendation in
regard to the printing business on the ground floor premises.
Apparentily they hendled both English and Japanese printing and
therefore the machinery could probatly bde used, but as to whether
there is any demend for printing equipment I have no iiea. The
only suggestion that I can make is that you report 1% as deing
avallable 10 the Wartime Prices and Trade Bosrd who may reguire
guch sguipment,

Tod=2286 Llexﬁfdlr Street:

| The legel QGesoription ¢f this property is Lots 9 & 16,
Blook 40, District Lot 196,

" Thore is sltusted on the front of theae nr jéaes & ocne f
i VaA W - - ’ i " » " : )
ho $ee- #/,

storey frams bullding, housing a gerege/*whidn SHSMISE was
previcusly operated by Machida. - At the Deok of %he garage is a
two storey tullding of frame constm:tton.'l&'5534»4&«”‘,.*.4..,- @

A

10. I understand the taxes on this propersty for 1942 amounted

to $142.02 and that they ars petd in full., The building 18 insured

for $3500+C0 with the Hartford Fire Insurance Compeny, Foliecy Nos 278985,
expiring on the let of March, 1942,

on the gerage premlases and am ernclosing copy to you herewith.

-

11, i have had an Ilnventory made of the squipment and Cixtures

18, Ag I found that there were a

the premises, I enguired of the Tire R

of Munitions and Supply, &s %0 what resulations were 'n effeot
eongerning these. 1 was advised by Mr. D. F, MoSeer, Ratlening
Offlser, that they should be immedis ¥ 8014 to an authorized
deslsr, and that a liset of ssme, giving the gizes and serisl pumbere,
should de sent to that office togather with the name of the dealed

to whom they were btelng sold, 4&s there 1s u pesped price on these
there was therefors no point in obteining different offerss I Have
contacted and written the Butler Tire Company, 1176 Seymour Strees,
%0 arrange for them tc have these tires priced and taken over by them,
For your Informat’ca I am enclosing a list of these tires dnd eoples
of my letters to the Department of Mun!tions and Supply and the
Butler Tire Companys I will sdvise you further on the dispossl of
the tires,
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Re- Maonhida, Denkichi

‘ The machinery end equipment of the garage 1s insured
with the Wellington Fire Insurance Company for $1000.00 undes
Polloy No. 227219, expiring on the 1st afdAprllv 1945. ’Tbe‘ko"
%o the garage premises 1s in Mr. Skinner's ~nsséqqion arFﬂVvvhid
ssked him to keep an eye on the premises and go ihrgugr‘fmug;ar 2
day for security purposes. This seems to me & wige grécau*lon .
&nd I have lnstructed Mr. Skinner to ecntinue -as arranyeﬁ.‘

14. This 1s another
definite recommendstion. T
Trade Bosard's regulations, loud
rented or sold tc & new operstor
that the sale of such eguipment

effected to 2 party haldln; a
purchese such equipment, I ean
and Trade Board enguiring &s to

recommendation to you on receinpt
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194 The building housing the gsultes is untenanted and
boarded ups It is unfurnished, the only chattels found on the
promises beiasg two old iron beds and two heaters, presumably not
worth moving.

&80, I understand from P. C. Gitbens & Co. that an offer teo
rent these premises at P66 Alexander Street, housing the sultes,
has been received, the basis of the proposed rental belng a monthly
eash rental of $30.00, with the condition that all plumbing, elece
trioal and other improvements required by the Clty suthorities, and
all repairs of any kind, would be affented at tlie exponae of the
tensnt. Mr, Swain, of $. C. Gibbens & Co., advised me over the
‘telephone that he oconsldered this a very good offer and I am
personally prepared to confirm his opinion and recommend that

this offer Ye immedintely accepted,

gl. 1 should imagine that either now, or some time later
guring the continuation of the war, that the eguipment in the
Box Factory will be ipn demand and suggest thet 1t also be listed
with the Wartime Prices and Trade Board.

_ i will report to you further or the different items
mentioned above on which informetion is nct entirely ocomplete “
a8 yet and will await your instructions on different polnts lieted,

Deaenmber 11, 1942,




INVENTORY /j 2.0 / e

230 Alexander 8%.

File No. 3205.

Machines: { 12 = 18 ) Automatic with
( 10 x 13 ] Heand Feed "
Heldelberg: Automatic

{ 10 x 13 )
Stormetz uil;nder Pregs
{ 24 x 38 )
Boaton Wire Stitching
Rosdack Punching Machine
Rosoo Perforating Machine
Paper Cutting
Round Corner Cutter
Small Tools

"

i

:?I’l._;\;li &h ?l";”;';.@ 187 kinda

Japanese *
fo, Shogo 7.000 Pas
30 Cho 50,000 *
o 15,000 "
30. : 20'000 )
30. } Q’O'OOO "

No, f 60,000 *~

~pace & Dorder
7pe Case; English
Type Case; Japanese

Office Fguipment:
Safe- (cutside door




OrricR OF THE |
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES
Vicroma. B.C.

December 7th, 1942

Harold D. Campbell, Esgq.,
Standard Bank Bldg.,
Yancouver, B, C,

YJgar Sir:
re Taiyo Printing Company Limited

Replying to your letter of the 4th instant,
I beg to advise that the directors of this company
accoraing to its last annual report on file made up
to the 28th February, 1942 are:

Denkichi Machida 336 Alexander St, Manufacturer
Vancouver, B, C,

Torakichi Machida 527 B. CordovaﬁSt. thufacturer

Yancouver, 5. C,

Shinichi Maeba 230 Alexander St. Manager
Yancouver, B, C.

I enclose herewith receipt for search fee.
I am,
Your obedient servant,
He @, “arrett

Registrar of Companies

par:xé ﬂﬁ







CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUsSTODIAN

ADORESE ALL
C.W!MHUHH“ ATIHONS
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CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODHIAN

Schedule of Shareholders of TAIYO PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED
mmmm-mmmmx‘“&w\iw%m

Number ol Sbales

6,000 shares
2,000 shares
1,999 shares

1 share




L WCwmstodlan at his idscration,”

bl

R PR Bullding at 230 Alexander Street, owned by Denxiichi Machida,
80ld to Burrard Iron Works Ltdi., on the understanding that tae Custodian
has the right to enter the premisecs with FIOSpective purchuasers of the
printing Squlpment, and that the surcr BD'S B ) ight to remove the
equipment; also that in the event of faillure to sell, the Custodian has
the risit to remove the equlpment, and that no rent will be charged for
the preulses now used tc store tae squipment. | '
2. Letter written on June 29th, to the B. C. Security Yomuission,
requesting their iy, forry to iuterview the Machida fasmily, and advise
them that the premises st 230 Alexander Street had been soid, and it was
necessuary that tie Erinting equipment be elither moved to storage or sold.
Ihey were slso to be advised that severs: offers nad been received for
this equipment, the highest belng 21450, cash; and that the cost of moving
the machinery would be apiroximately 2500.00. .

I Reply to the above mus received on July 7th, which read in part
28 follows: "fhe stupd that they tage they do mot wish to make any
Statements. It is Whelr wish to Jeave the matters in the Nands of the

e Letter was written on July 7th to ¥r. G, W, écPherson, giving
the pertinent factors as outlined szbove, upg ‘fquesting thut the enclosed
orders vesting the shares wOG aprointing S», Freaderiok Field es liquidator

be executed. Thess orders were returned on July 15th.

r
-

il those who had sade -« ©
oM that tenders would

*

‘vertised for sale in

Letters were written on July 9th, to &

- for the equipmont in question sitig ¢
‘@ called for, and that tne « Liment would be &
the lecal AWSDLpers at an iy date




WARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE

MINISTERE DU REVENU NATIONAL
CANADA

INCOME TAX DIVISION O

A v ] b .
Vancouver DIVISION DE L'IMPOT SUR LE REVENU

Tesued 23rd July 19 47

b Clearance Certificate
Certificat de décharge

THE EXCESS PROFITS TAX ACT, 1940
Loi de taxation sur les surplus de bénéfices, 1940

against the person, property, bmme.orat&beof
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October, 1943,

Office of the Custodian,
506 Roysl Bank Building,
"mm‘r, B..C.

Atjention Mr. F. G. Shears
IR i

Dear Sirs:

Re: 1!&!2 Printing Company {ww "{,’ff

Under dete of the 10th July, 1943 you.appomt,ad our Mr. Frederick
Field controller, with the powers of a ligquidator, of the affairs of the
above mentioned cﬁpany.

Preliminary investigations of its affairs had been made by your
of fice and a memorandum nont.di\';:ry you a;dvisiu that the shareholders of this
compeny ere as follows:

Denkichi Machida
Teke Machide
Torakichi Machida
Shinichi Maebs

Our examination of the records found on the premises of this com-
pany at 230 Alexander Street did mot afford very much information as to its
affairs but the entries suggested that before the owners were evacuated
from Vancouver they had paid their debts.

An examination of the premises disclosed a considerable quantity
of printing mechinery on hand and we arranged to have this valued by the
B. C. Prlntefs' Supply, who deal in such machinery. A copy of their

veluation is attached to this report as Schedule 1. We t.har/mrranged to




advertise these assets for sale and s copy of our advertisement is also
.imluded in this report, es Schedule 2. Schedule 3 is a copy of the adver-
* tisement issued to invite any unknown creditors to file their cldn. The

tenders were opened on the 9th August, 1943 in the presence of Nr. Shears
oand Mr. Pleld, and the following bids were received:

-

Parcel No. Ernest Church $ 325.00
Associated Printers 165.00

Parcel No. Ernest Church 200.00
B- CQ huur!' &‘pply ¥ 225-“)

Parcel No. Ernest Church 150.00
L. W. Campbell 350.00
B. C. Printers' Supply 350.00
Fast End Printers 550.00

Harris Paint & Wallpaper Co. Ltd. 200,00
B. C. Printers' Supply 375.00
Associated Printers 175.00

Parcel No. 6 Tudor House 25.00
Associated Printers 100,00

Parcel No. Ernest Church 200.00
Shilvock-Parkes Ltd. 230.00

Parcels Nos. 1-7 Nat Meltzer 1,400.00
George A. Beattie 1,550.00
Toronto Type Foundry Company Ltd. 1,500.00

We recommended that the following be accepted and received

approvn} on the 11th August:

Parcel No. Ernest Church

Parcel HNo. B. C. Printers' Supply
Parcel No. East End Printers
Parcel No. B. C. Printers' Supply
Parcel No. Associsted Printers

Parcel No. Shilvock-Parkes Ltd.




. : o ‘, i .

/!
P ¥

There sas no tender for Parcel No. 1 ai! we were subsequently able to sscure
an of fer of $400.00 and recommended this to you for acceptance, your approvel
being maivod on the 28th lnguat. The total of these bids and tenders
sccepted amounted to ﬁ:: 5.00, or G0.00 in excess of the sppraised values.
We attach hereto as khibit "A" a cash statement showing tho
receipts and disbursements Z/ et fl st offrtnnit o AL

4« }Hrﬁ,«-/ (,’,*ﬂ{
As & result of our sdvertisement issued in respect of claims, none

have been fllqd.ﬁo records indicete that there is a balance due by the

Japanese Consulate of &lu.*{,s and by the Canade Dally News of $37.18. We
are taking up with the Spaniah\GQnsul here the question of the amount due

from the Japenese Consulate. /‘ﬂu Gahaq.a Daily News is also under our control

J
and there will be a partial payment on thm saccount in due course. The

VA""“‘~‘=.M‘1IGt10n to date does mot suggest that this accomgt will be paid im full.

The premises at 230 Alexander Street were thoroughly cleaned out
after the removal of the equipment and the keys delivered to your office.

In view of the minor nature of the remalning assets we are bhanding

7 u :
you herewith esfr cheque in the sum of § : ' BRI ST 4 Apsnld

. 4

7

F

” ;

»~ ol x ; < by 15" { 4 & A 3 " #‘ "

if ? é‘“ [%) { :'“lm 4 3{ &~ ’J:u(' e il 4 I“:, ‘i' «.. f . s 7 Y & / o
‘ Respectfully submitted,




506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Veaneouver, B. C.

November 27%h, 1946,

‘O'I' | . .
'm"rz..""m' j
7 0%Cannor Sireet,
Qttame, Ontario,

hmmnwmnqwmmdm-mm
nmwmwn.mmmmmmnwu
mww.:mmumwumm.

Vosting Order in the nanes of J 8¢ Fvacuees cover'ng
mmd—umwmworauu, 1943,

Enciosed 18 Warrant Srensferring the 10,000 Bracure owmed
‘ Mmmmmm, ir. Good and the writer.
Also sncloged is mm.wsmcmmymmm.xm
mwummn.wmmw«nm
Company Limited,

mmrwmwuwhnmbym
mmmmmumm.

Tours very truly,

¥o G Ghoars,
Hreetor,




Denkiohi MACHIDA, Decsssed Jan 1, 1944
Reg. No. 02745

Taventory of H.D. Sold at Auction or

See Report of P.S5. Ross
ou.g Press  Stonemets Cylinder Press(24 = 32) with metor & Sons, Controllers,dated
Autosmtic with motor (12 x 18) Dec. 4, 1943 for detalls
& Price Press 10 x 15  Band Peed with motor (10 x 13 of Ligquidation of TAIYO
%ﬁ. Preas Heidelberg Automatie®(10 x 13) with motor PRINTING CO. LID,
Paper Cutting (Copled September 5, 1947)
: g»ﬁf Foot power Rosback Punching Machine
.gﬁ.ﬁg Foot power Rosoco Perforating Machine
- Bonston Stapler Boston wire stitching
Eﬁ- 'g.c R.. Ry e S T L P T TR R SR E R N
Round Corner Cutter

see balow

English type 157 kinds(60) Drawer

Small tools

Type case Japanese & Type case English
Space & Border




August »m»r.. 1947

Remarks

See also Nemorandum Miss Matheson

st 1, 1947 on Fils 13104 TAIYD
Printing Co. Ltd. re chattels
claimed by Shinichi MAEBA File 10632

See also MAEBA's declaration J.P.Form
dated 6th July 1943 on File 10632.

See Ware house Inventory No. 413 on
File 13104 re books and Honauﬂu
stored by Custodian.

See also 1ltr P.5. Ross & vouh\nw-no
books ete. Sept 11/43.
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10 the Crown, -
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day of Augusy, 1943, at the office

575 West
Rira Jaly, 1943,
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. ooticE o v cumTomiAN e :
. Vietoria Building, {/0’Conser 8
Ottawa, April 22, 1943,

»

- 1 have your letter of April 19th regarding
the above Company's claim against the Japanese Legation
in Ottawa for job printing charges incurred subsequent

bl After a ssarch of our records here I find that
no claim was filed with this office, nor have we any record
of ‘this matter, - It is possible, of course, that the
Sompany obtained settlement of their claim through

| %z, the Spanish Consul General in charge of
yanese affairs in Canada, It was understood that Mr,
johwarts would discharge all debts due by the Japanese .
Legation out of the moneys provided him for that purpose.
That may be the reason why you have not received any
replies to your letters,

Yours truly,

(AN
A. H. MATHINU ‘
Assistant Deputy Custodian,

‘OCounsel to the Custodian,
912 Royal Bank Building,
Yanocouver, B.C.




Pils #13104 (Evacuse) April 28th, 1943. |
MEMORANDIOM EVACUATION sEction |

ol

T0:  MR. R. P. ALEXANDER nec'd APR 2 7 1943

o Bl ST T |

FROM: MR. K. ¥. WRIGHT File Fo. _

o
Be: Taivo Printing Comany Limted. '

‘ ¥ith further reference to our memo of the 19th instant,
we have a letter from Mr. Mathieu as follows:

"I have your letter of April 19th regarding the above Company's
claim against the Japanese Legation in Ottawa for job printing
charges incurred subsequent to October 7th, 1941.

After a search of our records here I find that no claim was

filed with this office, nor have we any record of this matter.

It is possible, of course, that the Printing Company obtained
settlement of their claim through Mr. Schwartz, the Spanish Comsul
General in charge of Japanese affairs in Canada. It was under-
stood that Mr. Schwarts would discharge all debts due by the
Japanese Legation out of the moneys provided him for that purpose.
That may be the reason why you have not received any replies to
your letters.”

vy




N2 ROYIJ. Bank 3ldg.,
V‘ﬂﬂ”mr’ B, G
June “‘ 1943,

e upderstand that you have a claim, on bohalf
of shove Company, sgeinst the Japssese Legatiom Lo dtrava
for job primting churges incurred betwser October 7, 154
and December 7, 1941, for $114.48.

We are therefore enclosing herewith Fors "C* in
quadruplicate, three coples of which should be returned
o this office duly filled out.

Yours truly,

K. ¥. SRIGHT
KW/ COUNESL 70 TiE CUSTODIAN
Enel.,

P8. Upon receipt of above Forms "C*. ve will take the
Batter up with the Spanish Comsul.




Hr. Shindchi WAEBA,
Fagistretion No. 01864,
M, Bs G,

Jeax 84

The Tollowing is = brief report as B pre
olaime iled with the Cwstodian both for und agelnst the
Company, Ltdi

The Exeise Division of tho I rpartmant of Netlonal Revegue heve
filed with wo & slaim of 32,00 llconse fees sgsinst Lh Tefyo Printing
Compaayry Ltd., as & result of an avestizstion of Vo records of bhe 8o Iy
coligcted ly the else Tax Awlitor, Sy, C, 4, Clanierming, uyp to Apeil 17,
1944,

Imsofar &8 the clalm of the Talyo Prinmticg Cominry, lid. sgninst
the Jajences Legetion in Oftame for T11..€ 4s e nwerned, our Pnemy Sectiom
hos forvunded 80 you the necesscry forms. The retarn of those forms by you
is oti)! swaited.

¥ith reference to the clain of tie Teiyo Primting Compury, Ltd,
againat the Oanads Deily Bews, we have requestad Mogers., ~. &, Ross ¢ Soms
to remit to us btie sum of J37.18.

Nay we suggest that you do not delsy in returnin: t- us duly
eompleted forme requested jof you in lstter duted Jume ind ‘n commection with
the olals of the Telyo Primting Campeny, Lid. aga net the Japcnese Leg:tiom
in Ottoaws, Our records inddcate that Fams fortds arposa were orishally
oend 35 you an February 9, 1942, Wt thel ne sction whotsoower wus ta =
you in this comection. Surely you must unierstond 4.t withoe
operstion 1t 1s not possible for the Custodlun to assist

.
-

by

¥ o %o

np i
-~ a‘i 1 S pi"”“x,! ¥
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: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
: o File #13104

Tashme, B. C.
July 7, 1943,

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Evacuation Section,
Yancouver, B, 0.

ATTENTION: Er. G. D. Milsom

Your letter of June 29th, with reference to Taiyo

Prlntln! gzagggx, Limited, I have interviewed Mr.
Denkichi , 8nd his wife Take MACHIDA, and
his brother Torakichl MACHIDA. The stand that they
take they do not wish to make any statements. It is
thelr wish to leave the matters in the hands of the
Custodian at his diseretion.

Nr. Denkichi Machida does not feel very happy over
the sale of this house as no-one notified him, and
also the truck and cars, etcertera has been disposed
of without his knowledge. Thie answers the query of
the above mentioned man not wishing te make the state-
ment at this time.

Jours very truly,
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION,

aurnayxaoa,462&45&!5:E§EE&?2~232!§..
Walter ley.
| 1371 - f 0

EXHISIT No.

oare_ 5 '

FILED BY Z 2 E: /




13104 ,
Legal Section. 912 Roval
Vancouver,

. -
'

Ju‘lwr “.\\-.-;' l%“’,ﬁ L]

Bres s W “ﬂl’u@fﬂ‘um,

Exsgutive issistant,
fetordi: ©Bldg.,

7 0'Connor &t.,

O:tawa, Omtario.

Dear Mr. 8cPhersong

*

he aPove noted company osms & consideraile amount
of printing eQuipment &t 230 Aloxamder Sireat, wiaich property
Rus now been soli to the Burrard Iron Woras. [his machinery
RISt pnow be either sold or mored to storage. There have been
three offers to purchase the s.ciuinery, and w2 huve been infore

med that a further offer will be mude within the next few days.

ihe sharefiolders of the Company have been . .communicated
wWith on numerous oceasiocns, asxing thelr approval or-@therwise
to offers submitted, but to date we nave received no reply.
The cost of moving this machinery would be approximatel; ?ﬁDODO,
and in addition there would be storage expenses. ZSherefore we
believe it dosirable toat -this equipmen. be sold by tender, after
naving been advertised in the usual manner.

We enclose herewith Vesting Order and Liguidation Order,
which we would ask you to have executed, in order that P. S. Hoss
% Sons may be in & position to wind up the affairs of this Com-
pany, falling receipt of reply from th¢ sharehoiders to our letter
! of June 29th, in whicn we informed them that an offer of §1450.00
2 4 cash nad been received. ihe property at 230 Alexander Street is
'l‘ Owned Dy an evacuee, Dénkichi Machida, an? the transfer papers are
now in your hands. : elgna il o okt

Ko ‘*u I'%rlg”.t
COUNSEL 10 THE CUSIODIAN




“Copy for Pile No. 13104

July 9, 1943

he Burrerd Iron Works
Limited,

235 Alexander Street,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Eirsy Bes 230 Alezander St.

in gonnection with Lot 24, Bl:. 4,
Ds ke 190 we are now prepared to tum this pro-
perty over to you subject to any existing
deases, if any, and with no warranty on our
behall of u«hm or eondition of the bullding.

uipaent w’;& ﬂwtm m:rfauu‘co
Ltds 1is now stored on the premises. Application
has g forward to Ottawa to vest the shares

or a further order to ligquidate the assets

of the Company. As soon as this naterial is
received, tenders will be called for end as we
have recelived numerous offers to purchase this
equipnent, we hope to effect a sale in the very
near future,

It 1is understood that we are to have
the right to enter the premises with prospective
purchasers and that the puvehasers, if any, are to
have the right to remove the eguipuent,

In the event of failure to sell, we sre
to have the right to remove the said equipuent,
All of this should be accomplished within the next
two months,

It is understood that no rent will be
charged us for the premises now used to store the
equipsent of the Taiyo Printing Co. Ltd,
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O D.X.Braf dwood,

2 : 13104, June 29, 1943,

!ha B.C .‘Boiurity Commission,

Tashme, B.C.

At.t;mtion Hr.J.L.?orry. Supervisor,

M Sirs:

We would &ppreciate if you would be kind
Denkiochi Machida, his wife Take |
his brother Torakich{ Machida appear
sonneotion with the arfairs of the
g Co.ltd. These parties bhold 9,999
0,000 sharegs outstanding in the Company. -

We have received seve: &l offers to purchase
this property, the highest being ;1450.00 cédsh and

we would ask you if you could arrange for the Machidas
88 sharehclders to &pprove of the sale of this
machinery if the price is satisfactory, otherwise it
will be necessary for us to remove the meohinery at
the Company's expense, and we understend that this

. would cost approximately $500.00, and in addition there
~“wounld be storage expenses.

‘ If the pany does not sgree to the mle,
1t will be necessary for us to 8pply for the liquidation
order of the Company and call tend the sale

We ﬁuld appreciate if we soula T ecelive
& prompt response to this letter,

Yours truly,

G.:D.Milsonm
Administration Departaen t,




(Extract from H. D. Campbell's report)
File 13104

Re:- 230 Alexander Street.

Lngaldcscriztion of this property is Lot 24,
Block 4, District Lot 196.

There is situated on this lot a three storey
building of frame construction. The ground floor houses
the equipment and machinery of a printing business. The
00-®lny previously operating this was known as the

As I was unable to obtain any definite

nformation in Vancouver as to the actual owners of this
Limited Company, 1 wrote to the Registrar of Companies in
Viectoria and recnived a reply, which is enclosed, showing
that the Annual Report filad on the 28th of February, 1942,
stated that . thl following were the directors of the Company:-

Denkichi Machida 336 Alexander St. Manufacturer
Vancouver, B. C.

Torakichi Machida 527 E. Cordova St. Manufacturer
Vancouver, B. C.

Shinichl Maeba 236VAlexander St. Manager
Yancouver, B. C.

An inventory of the machinery and equipment
of these premises was made and is as follows:

Machines: zlz x 18; Automatic with motor

10 x 13) Hand Peed " "
Heldelberg: Automatic

(10 x 13) n
Stormetz Silynder Press

(24 x 32) "
Boston Wire Stitching
Rosback Punching Machine
Rosco Perforating Machine
Paper Cutting
Round Corner Cutter
Small Tools

English type 157 kinds (60) Drawer
Japanese "

No. Shogo 7,000 Pes. 22 i
80 Cho 50,000 " EXHIBIT No ;—1—[———2—

No. 15,000 o > J g
'o. 20,000 DAYE.__M

No. ao 000 figrer o
No. 60,000 W

(Over)

¥







ESTABLISHED 1906 VANCOUVER'S SELECT HomE SELLERS

P. C. GIBBENS & CO. L.TD.

TRUSTEES. FINANCIAL AND ESTATE AGENTS
NOTARY PUBLIC

ADURERE ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE PIFN

284 EAST HASTINGS STREET,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

June 26th, 1943

e a—

L &
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> ‘f;*v";» /J/a}f :

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
City.

Gentl emen: Your file No, 520%.

» On behalf of our client, Joseph L,
Coyle, we are enclosing herewith his tender
to purchase certain machinery now at 230
Alexander Street at a price of Pifteen hundred
dollars ($1500:00) gross, 1.e. subject to our
usual commission of 10% on the sale of machinery,

This tender is, of course, for ALL CASH,
Trusting you will give this tender youwr
yery eariiest attention and that we shall hear
favorably from you, we are,
Yours very sincerely,
P.C,OIBBENS & CO, ITD.

PER: |/,’

</
&?.".B’waim

LX)

A

Established Over A Quarter Of A Century




25€ Rast 28Bnd Avenue,
Yanceuver, B.C.

June 25, 1942.

The Custedian,
Reysl Bank Building,
Vaneeuver, B.C. Tareugh attentien of NMr. Swain.

Dear Sir:

With reference te the Japanese jeb printing
plant at 230 Alexander Street, Vanceuver, which I have
beer renting since lest Narch, I hereby submit an effer
of Fifteen Bundréd Dellars fer purekase of the plant, cen-
sisting of the fellewing machinery etec.:

vt - Stenemetz press with meter.
L i2 X 18 Chandler & Price press with meter
and detacked feeder.
25 10 x I8 Chandler & Price press with meber
L o - 2€" Paper Cutter.
24" Perferater.
Heidelberg press
Resce Punch.
Besten Stiteher.
cases of small jeb type and an unde®rmined
Quantity eof Japanese tyre and materiasl.

Yeours respectfully,

/M,/x« L Crpta




1040 Weet Pender Ste,
Vanoouver, B.C,
June ;?‘5‘ 1];‘!:’.

EVACUATION SECTION

L
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ecq JUN 25 1043

The Custodisn of Llien Properties,

Royal Benk Building,
File é

rie Ko jh!"jliléég;

{
|
{
| Fi1S
b+
i e Nl A S i i
1
'

Vancouver, B.C,

£

Ljﬁn.i' %4

Dear Sir,

Don&r: ?;;:;g.&ggmi:.;nf::f:: o; ;I'hirﬂeen Hundred and Seventy-five
at 2%0 A]ax;nder Stré;f, V&nAESVe:;lgjgfa S T —
Stonemetz Prass with motor and regular equipment,
12 x 18 Craftemen Press with feeder and motor,
10 x 15 Press with motor,
Heldelberg Press with mo‘t‘or.
26 inch Paper Cutter,
24 inch Perforator,
Roseo Puneoh with 4 hesde
Ko, 5 Boston Stitoher
Pis W
A1l old type and metal including Type ceseg, ; \" gie

e would require ten deye to two weeks to move the gaid machinery
453 Sl *

Yours verw trw
-

EXHINT No. -Liz-{-:_!

: !

DAT !? et
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¢ Appralsa) detter mmzaw 1943 of B.0.
‘ "! ﬂm d Machipery, Equipme of
TAIYO PRINTING CO. LTD.

230 Alexander Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

B.C. PRINTERS' SUPPLY Schedule 1.

i) 571 Hamilton Street
¥r. Frederick Field, Vancouver, B.C.
Controller, Taiyo Printing Compeny, July 22, 1943
- 675 N. Hestings Street,
- Vancouver, B.C,

 Dear Sir:-

i : As recuested 1 have made an appraisal of the Plant of Taiyo, Japanese
: mmm printers, and consider the prices shown to be what you might reasonably
expect to get for each item if sold separately. The valuation is based on my
knowledge of the present day market on machinery and merchandize of this kind.

\ mmu Pony Cylinder Press, with motor
qup“.l’ﬂ..Q.lb.*..‘.l‘.'.l.lnt - L B W

12 % 18 Chandler & Price Press, with mOtor.ceeee.vecss

10 x 15 Chandler & Price Press, with motor...... PR
Heddelberg Automatic Press, with MOtOT..ccisevccsvcse

26 inch lLever Paper Cutter, with motor......ce,

Roscoe Foot Power Punch, with four heads.......cc....

S 48 200D Toot Ponar POrLorBOr.cccvscvssvcnsssnssnsnnscs
B0 Cases of Bxglish type 8t $2.00. . ccccccrccsccssscosonse
2 Ieporing Dtones 8t BIB.00 . iseiitasioevsnsnnonsaanss

Miscellaneous smBll LteMB.ccv onsesnsnnsssnanes

. o JAPANESE TIPE
. Approximately 3000 pounds in cases. PriPe if
: sold as metel five cent.(’.cﬁ) per pound. If
sold for use in printing, the value should be
not less than twenty cents($.20) per pound.
BRI G ivivesivisvinsisvionace 19000
Yours truly,

“saen

£y BF O

B.C, PRINTERS' SUPPLY

by "Robt Thome" 137/ -
EXHIBIT No

DAT

FILED BY
—___Le_id







P. S. ROSS & SONsS | "2
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS b e '
MONTHDAL TORONTO WINNIPRG !

CALGARY VANOOU YRR

Office of the Custodisn,
506 Royal Renk Bullding,
Yancouver, B. C.

Attention: Mr. P. G. Shears, Director

Dear 3Sirs:

Re: Talyo Printing Company

With reference to the unsold parcel Xo. 1 owned
by the sbove company we communicated with Mr. George Beatty
and the Toronto Type Foundry Company Limited with a view to
thelir making @ bid on this parcel. ¥r. Beatty stated he was
not interested, the Toronto Type Foundry Company Limited
8lso stated they were not interested, but their ¥r. Gordon
phcned the writer yesterday and made a verbal offer of
$350.00.

We have received a [irm bid for thils parcel from
Mres Eo Co Church of $400.00. This parc was appralsed at

$500.00. The total appralsed value of plant was $2,165,00.
If this offer of $£400.00 be accepted it l mean a total
realization of 82,190.00. We have discus this verbally
with ¥r. Shears and it has been sgreed that this offer of
$400.00 shall be accepted.

We would sppreciate having your confirmation in
due course.




J8th N{mt. llmi

Ve ar mtc@gwaqfthﬂh%mmmm
wnsold carosl Hoel recently sdveriisei.

.m.u‘mmm We peroais adveriised how boen
‘ that Ere Poatly el the Torento Type
tod should Yo ey rouched regarding en offer on

‘- Te note that the Torouto Type Poundry Compery Lizdted
m»m-nmwwmmwmwmwmm ‘
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Hessrs. P.8, Ross & M’
411 Royal Ba .k Building,
Vancouver, B.C,

Bai. Dai%e Pritins Comsay Listted.

¥ 8% receipt of the Report on the Contral of

- ¥e acknowledge
the above com.any dated 4th Pecember, 1943,

Ve also acknovledge receipt of cheque in the anount of
$2,155.75.

lomhﬂum;muuarur.thﬁn

mwmm-mmMthMswwu-mu
tmamtom.

Yours truly,

F. G. Shears,
Pirector,




I, TORAKICHI MACHIDA, formerly of the City of Vancouver,
British Columbia, dut now residing at Tashme, in the said Province,
DO HEREBY, for valuable consideration and the sum of One Dollar
{the receipt whereof 1} heredby acknowledge) asaign, transfer and
set over unto TAKE MACHIDA, widow of Denkichi Machida, deceased,
NOW Tresiding at Tashme, British Columbia, one-thousandenine-hundred
and ninety-nine {1,999) shares belonging to me and registered in
Ry name of the company, insorporated under the "Companies Act" of
British Columbia, known as the TAIYO PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED, and
all sums of money due and payable or to become due and payable. in
respect of said one-thousand-nine-hunired and ninety-nine (1,999)
shares, |

AND 1 HERRBY CERTIFY that the said shares have not been
previously assigned by me or hypothecated or pledged by me with
any person, firm or eorporation by way of lien, debt or otherwise,

AS VWITNESS my hand and seal at Tashme, in the Province
of British Columbia, this 22 4, day of March, in the Year of our

Lord one-thousand-nine-hundred and forty-four.

, ff " £ i ' /"‘ r »
v Tl A4 A / LA sdngli

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED

In the Presence of:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that, on the o2 _day of March,1944,
at Tashme, in the Province of British Columbia, TORAKICHI MACHIDA,

personally known to me, appeared before me and acknowledged to me
that he is the person mentioned in the annexed Instrument as the
maker thereof, and whose name is subscribed thereto as party, that
he knows the contents thereof, and that he executed the same vole
untarily, and is of the full age of twenty-one years,

IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto set my
hand at Tashme, in the Province of British
Columbia, this 2oL day of March, in

the year of our lLord one~thousand -nine-hundred
‘and forty-four.




A.D, 1944,

IN THE MATTER of

TAIYO PRINTING COMPANY
LIMITED,

| ——

A B, VD o
BARRISTEL & SOLICITOR

1009 Dominicn Dank Bics.

NCOU VSR, - B.G
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DOMINIOR OF CANADA:
IN THE MATTER of

TAIYC PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED,

Province of British Columbia,
TO-' IT 3

1, TAKE“MACHIDA, of Tashme, hear Hope, in the Province
of British Columbia, DO HEREBY SOLEMNLY DECIARE, as follows:-

1 1 am the widow of DENKICHI KACHIDA, deceased, who died

at Tashme, British Columbia, on the 1st day of January, 1944,

R. I am a share holder of record of the Taiyo Printing
Company Limited, g body corporate, incorporated under the
"Companies Ae¢t" of British Columbia, and am the registered owner
of two-thousand (2000) shares in the said company,

3. That my late husband Denkichi Machida, deceased, is
the registered owner of six-thousand (6000) shares of the said
Taiyo Printing Company Limited,

4. That to the best of my knowledge, information, and
belief no certificates of shares were issued by the said Taiyo

Printing Company Limited, to my deceased husband, myself or to
other present shareholders of record,

5. That I have not assigned, hypothicated or pledged my
said two-thousand (2000) shares of the said company to any person,
firm or company.

As I had for more than twenty years an intimate knowledge
my late husband's affairs I know positively that my deceased
husband did not aseign, hypoticate or pledge his said six-thousand
‘ shares of the said company to any person firm or company.

' That Letters of Administration with the Will annexed
were granted to me by the Supreme Court of British Columbia, on
the 8th day of March, A.D. 1944, to the estate of my late husband
Denkichi Machida, deceased, and I am the sole beneficiary thereof.

AXD I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to
be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if
made under ocath and by virtue of the “Canada Evidence Act",

DECIARED before me at Tashme,

in the Prov ﬁﬁf of British Columbia,
this day of March,A.D.
1944, the said Take Machida,

after having been read over and in-

;
t ted to h in the J 2
erpreted to hepoin the Japapese = |
language by‘_ggg;ggﬁ&.§}4;a£1411 =5 ;
}
)
}

first duly sworg/by me/to truly
intérpret the same.

L n for the
g;aw ne sh Columbia.

A COMMISSIONER for taki vite
within British cm;;m;WP._ ﬁ%"’rﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁ d“*'l.




DATED March . A.D. 1944,

IN THE MATTER of
TAIYO PRINTING COMPANY LIMITED.

STATUTORY DECIARATION
OF
TAEE MACHIDA

MWW! m; o & 2 N
BARRISTL L & S0LICITOR
1009 Dominisn Cank Ed
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Yoverder 29th, 1945.

ire Sndnichl LATEA,
giw. by - -M“.
vhosn City, B0,

Posy Elpse Fe ;-

Be are sndeswaring to close the file in resrect to the
sbove nated Compony, It 1e noted Gt you were the Gasger of this
Conany and that you bad & siare intercet in $8Ge - Ibe ateets of the
Cononny have becn liguidated, But tie funie deriwed froc the Ldeatintion
can:at be digbursvd 1 vice of & ossible clsim by the [oaislon Inocoe
T.x Depertacnt in rss.egt to rafite, 17 any, froa Jemasry 5%y Al %o
the dute the busineds cus dliscontinusd,

o are writing o you «t this time W sscerts s it o
cun supily this offlee with & Triel Bulacce snd Beisnce Shoet of the
Con anyts affoirs sa of Dedesber Jlst, 1341, “bish pr: woudd Lively bave
ool aboat that tise, i yu econ do tiis, or (dvise uwa vhere the
information can be thﬁlm' o cvuld then jert s satdely the Tux OFfTlee
a8 %o "Wether or not thers » e any toxes ayable by the Comcany, for the
yeer sadlog Decosbor lat, Jidl. e have ot found auy Cos sny Pecurds
that meldd saciet us Ln this res eet,

T sight dso wdvige if Fou 2tiil own oue thare $n the
Connny and £ not to whom you trecoferred the sece.

“ilease rTeoly as 8006 &8 osgible ¢ Vet thic satier oun
b hrought t© o cungiusion withoull Nortier delsy,
Jours trily,

\/ B.R. Dasesbury,
A tdzinistrution Dejsrtuent.




_ EXTRACT FROM LETTER December 15th, 1945 on file 10632
Shinichi MAFBA

Re: Taiyoe Printing Co. Ltd.
2

'

I think it was the time I was making cut Income Tax report, when I got a
potice to leave Vancouver, from M.P. 1 bad one day's time to leave, so I
requested them to let me have a few days to regulate booking and wmy other
things, because 1 wes the only man in the office of the Compsny, however, I
#as refused. So, I worked hard until s few hours before leaving Vancouver
and mailed Income Tax Report that day. I thiok it was to the Provincial
income Tax. .

1 was sent to Decoghn road camy, and since then I never had a chance to
see uy old company's office, nor printing shop.

I never heard anything about the printing company's matter from anybody
until today. In the letter which I had this time, it states that company was
lisuldated, but I did not know when this had happened., I wasz & manager and

director of the company, and I was the cnly man who looked after Jie busingss =
(Mr. W. Lock knows very lall).CMfJ—/.iu«—C( ﬂo«uga-«-ﬂ sk

®hen 1 left road casp I only had a few dollars in my pocket and could not
leave any money to my family -- after I had worked meny years in this companmy.

¥r. D. Machida, president of the company had passed awsy last year, but ] did
not bhear anything about company's licuidation from other shareholders.

When I became a manager, the compeny wes in very bad shape, and Colusbias
Paper Co. und Smith Davidson & Wright Co. had gernished the Taiyo Printing Co.
for paper account. Besides this, comjeny owed few hundred dollars to Mr:.
Ksdo for house rent. S0 shareholders had conference - D. Mechida, 5. Suzuki and
E£. Morrii- these three men were shareholders,

They had discharged former mamsger (Mr. Tsujimura) and asked me to become
& new manager to look after the business. Mr. Suguki ana Mr. Morii had given
their shures to Nr. Machida at that time, with understanding that if compeny was
restored, that he pay some amount of money.

I was a business manager of the Cansda Daily News(Jajanese newspaper) by
that time, and I had good connection with Japanese Merchant Ass'm and other
Japanese people, so my hard task, after Ientered Taiyo Printing was well rewarded.
0ld debit was gracduslly getting smell and I thought I could clean up everything in
the future, but unfortunately this war had started. So everything had been in
vain. The business beceme very bad since war broke out.

I think you can sdvise them that, they can get a copy of Income Tex resort
st Prowincial Collector at Vancouver,and at the same time I did not transfer
my share to anybody." i ' s

L ———




November 25th, 1947

Mre. Take MACHIDA,

M“o No. 02783

4910 Sherbrooke St, West,
“«lohtl"l..l, ﬁ; ‘Pc Qn

Dear dadam:

Tour letter to Messrs, Griffin, Montgomery
& Company re the above Company has been forwarded to us for reply,
and we wish to advise that liguidation of the Taiyo Printing Co.
has been completed, and the affairs of the Compamy wound up. The

funds on hand are in the course of distribution and your share
will be placed to the credit of your account at this office.

A statement of the Taiyo Printing Company
Liaited account is attached hereto.

Yours very truly,

CUSTODIAN OF ENEMY PHOPERTY

AL







Messrs, P. 8. Ross & Sons
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Vancouver, B.C.

.....ﬁ*.-&*:“ i qb\

Pursuant to the mtice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, I submit the following claim:

e NAGHIDA _, Ers.
” (1) NAME o . m_% i i BT Do 1.

: m MA&M 'm nmmr St. Mr. l. 6. =

T T ————

_(4) REAL ESTATE
(a) Street Address (ifany). . .

B T p——

T Gty or Municlpality,

{b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, etc.)

Provinee

{e) - Type of Real Property (cross out wonds which do not apply)

(i) Fammx

(ii) HENSonT Type of business. T*iy0 Printing Co. Lktde =~

éiii: Business :

iv) AEESINEIPESEPOPRtY COaNSE) o e

{d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., aole owner, life tenant, Jmnt tenant, owner of one lnlf
or one third interest, leasehold, etc.).. %08trolling shareholder & director

s

(e) Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to the best of your ability):
S A P B R A S B
OO el - - - - oo . i

(iii) If business, put value on business as going concern
(mdudiact‘l’ag:d and buﬂdmu%enagcxea, chﬁtels
fixtures, s -m-tmde goodw aAn “
cslveble) - - e e

(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buildings Just
ﬂllmtotalvue)-..m--p.fa.-.---_-. ,m\'&\‘ﬁm

(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - §_ 99148 '}‘%"'3 ;"
(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) - - - §_ m
. (6) PERSONAL PROPERTY
(a) Place or places at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation

(b) Type of premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement, etc.)

PR — ———— ———

(¢} How stored or packed at time of evacuation

(over)
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; h of c:t-mi (TADYO FRINTING 'éo.nn)
omwm File :

RACHIDA, (Mrs) Take
AN04.

REAL FROPERTY
V.L.A,

(emit Mission

Sale {Total Award
Price| 80% of all

e Prices
% of |Amount
Total

V.L.A, Mission
qug

Sale | Total Award

Price| 125% of all

(]
of |Amount

wver [Rural (except V.L.4,)
2 |
Pri

10%
m“' 12050
of &
Comm,
To

!

PERSONAL PROPERTY

Boats and Boat Gear

Equipment
charges
paid to
purchasers
in error.
Repay to
owners

Amount of
Clainms for
Boat Gear
Declared #
Not Found
& Recorded
Now Missing

NETS

Percentage
Total Award

Claim for
Nets Sold

to Total Claim{Declared

Not Found,
& Recorded

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS

goods

Claim for
Declared

tion of
% ratio

Applica-

to amount
in next
preceding
column

Not Found,
Recorded
Now Missing,
& Sold Not

Laid
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mnl-quermmnm From 1927 wntil 1930 I was
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llm hlilill. M particularly during the depression, one
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In July 1943 ut the request of Mr.Prederiek Field I appraised ‘
mhumm Frinting equipment of Taiyo Pristing Co.ltd. The price which I
M opposite the yarious items in my appraisal I believe to be entirely td.r
I priced th.hmcun-ratnsa, the Power Punch at $50, the Power Pcrford.ot
.tmatumsuplummlna-anthth.mmhwattzs. |
41tmlhtumtwntnulot03’fs. Im-rpnrchuodtholo:
Chandler and Puao Press m.h Botor, which I bad appraised at $250, for §
The Chandler and Price prese we re-conditioned hy cleaning, §
' '.mmmmmmmxmmu.mzounnmm 1t of
* umummtwuumwummmwm
R tnn; umtauwwwwm tluhmﬂnt-r
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mumhwutu.pmmm Thonocm!'ootl‘mmnth
4 heads, m&mmmmm obsolte due to the introductieom of
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| mw,maaunamu«m,mcmma
Wﬂmm,Imcbhteunforath ¥
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EXHIBIT NO

' 4

FILEQ BY 74

TAIYO PRINTING COMPANY LID.

Taiyo Printing Company Ltd. was & company in which all the shareholders
vere Japanese Evacuees.

It opdited as & job printer on premises owned by Denkichi Machida, one
of the shareholders, st 230 Alexander Street, Vancouver,

The Company owned no realty.

An isventory of the personal property owned by the Company was received
by the Custodism on December 11, 1942.

Upon sale of the realty in sccordance with the Govermment liquidation

poliey the machinery required to be sold or moved to storage. Offers

vere received by the Custodian's Office and submitted to the

No replies were received, wvhereupon the interests of the shareholders
! uw.mm»u:mmumn\um.ruumuu
ven to Messrs., P. 5. Ross and Sons on July 16, 1943.

sonal Property was appraised by the B. C. Printers Supply Company
22, 1943.

 goods were advertised for sale by tender inm Parcels 1 to 7 inclusive
on July 23, 1943.

Bids on Parcels 2 to 7 inclusive were spproved by the Custodiam om
Angust 11, 1943.

An offer on Parcel 1 was approved on August 28, 1943.

The liquidation was reported to the Custodian by P. S. Ross and Sons
and a cheque received on December 6, 1943 in the sum of $2115.75.

A release of the Contrel Order in the name of Mr. Fredrick Field was
signed by the Custodian in December 1943.

Denkichi Machida died on Jamuary 1, 1944. Letters of Administration vith
. ¥ill Annexed were granted to Take Machida on March 8, 1944. Take Machida
ves named sole bepeficiary under the Will,

‘Porakiohi Machida sssigned his share interest to Take Machida on March 28,1944

Mr. Predrick Field, a representative of P. S. Ross and Sons was appointed
Wtopme«dvithtmluhryvindingupof the Company om
August 17, 1946.

A varrant wes issued on December 2, 1946, transferring the shares, as set
out below, to the Secretary of State of Canada, acting in his capaciiy as
Castodian, F. G. Shears and B, Goods

Denkichi Machida 6,000 shares
Take Machida 2,000 shares
Torakichi Machida 1,999 shares
Shinichi Maeba 1 share

P. S. Ross and Sons reported om November 24, 1947 with a statement covering
the distribution to the shareholders, the net proceeds, all expenses having
been paid, being §1,898.91.

1t ia expected that since this claim relates to the assets
 of_a kimited Company, it will be dealt with, together with'the other Limited
L’ a B BUSH me and in such manner &s sed Mmm and







“o'b’& m. ‘.”

BOGER OUINEZ, Beg.s K.Co,

B ——
Ao WATSON lj‘ Secretary.
MRS, F.b. HANDNORD, Orricial Interpreter.
A.0. YEITCH, Beg., C.8.R,, Officisl Reporter.




S, e st i ......
thninnumn um
n.%um. lu.qr:m. I velieve u-mn.m
ttm m them as tadividwe]l clsims, dessuse there
- THE COMMISSIONER: Very well,
n.om; munmmu.mmmmm
ing mnmummmmtu% '
umlnmpuumn unmmm
mm-mmmamum shereholder
ﬂmum:umuamm
muu-. through his last will and testamat,
- he Bessme sole owmer of the sheres whish he lud,

mmmm—-num His shares were

.ﬁhm. There was Nasde, uommml
- mamage®, who had one share to make o third diresters
There wes snother aon who hed some interest im his A
fatber's estete, Torskichi Machida, but he tremeferred |
. Bie inderest % his mother after his futher 4ied oo
"“hmmmmﬁumututm
T ”mwhmnmuth

Custedism W different Orders-in-Couneil.
In order S complete the rile Iwonler if my
friend will permit me to file some of the &ifferemt
SxaEbite or whether he will admit sll te fuets ae
I sentionsdk them, Weceuse it will % @ nmm
file if we mention the last will and testemmmt and
the tramsfor to the mother.
"" | | 30 THRE COMMISSICONER: Is Sherc any reason why you should net




conceds these formal matters, i,, Hunter?
.'m-u % 4o not think se, wy lord. AMII."
& ‘.,mmnmm. smyvay. They are in the main
 fiey hmmmmqu-ﬁnua
;I'mmmchummwm
 ert _*ﬂhummznnn-mﬂu
_ nmwmmnudtunnﬂ
w_mnmmn. !an'ttcvlnu(toa-nﬂ.
i m&mmnumxmmt-mmnnu-.
. " and ti8 type of thing.
mmm m.-um.uunnmu
: a“nm.mt.
u.wmm m-tw—mutommmtm

put‘ witness was the registered omer of 2000
shares in & conpany known as Taiye Frinting Company

mmnhmmuutmmm

-n»ctmomut.nuom.
thmemuﬁtummmm
ownar of 1,999 shares, and that all thres were
direstors of the company, wi with a fourth party named
Shisichi Naebs, owner of one share. Moy I sorvest
mmmn.mmmcm.
 Take Maghids, he was the Brether of Demkichi
Machids, the deceased.

Deskichi Mechida died on Januszy 1, 19hke
Letters of adainistration with will snnexed wre
granted to Toke Nashida, the present witness, ob
-l-ma.um lrtulachldl.'m.d‘mm
nnﬂn.hmmmrtuvm.

on Narch 2§, 1944, Torskichi Nachids, essigned




Mrs ’c“
I-all" * -
his sheare interest to Mrs. Toke Machida, the n«-
¢m¢tluhun.
| nsmz.ms,nmsu-m :
Mmmmt-mlmuwéiuue

M muc in his capseity as Custodism, snd i.
’C‘O m and B, Ocod

mmam mmmunnututs.mmd
‘ ‘hm%-tu.m-nmmmmuuwm
witndss? _
0 n.mm Were held Wy her and ade uohmuu'
‘that pespect.
PThe conpany wes ligunidated W order of the
'Mutmtoﬂumlum P8, Ross & Ggn
‘Who Bave prepared & statement, mnz-mux.
mnumn- to tendsr as sn exhivit,

I velieve tha: memorm dum, sn undated -—-u-l-.
which bears the initials of A.G.N,., will m.um

mmng and if wy friend will tn-
this memorandum as Exhivit 1 and slse declare W e
i yeudy to 2dmit the faets as I hawe utthﬁ. iy
I shall not deal with these facts in my exminefion
o the witness. '
MR, BUNTiR: I £ile the memorendus ss Bxhivis 1.
o (MEMORANDUM, MARKED EXHIBIT NO, 1).
TR COMMYSSEGNER: I tekw 1% Govermmsnt ccunsel ¢cnoedes
\um ¢msut~m~uwuﬂulm
the ¢laimant?
MR, MNTER: "hat he has stated is eccording to Wy
information, my lord,
MR, OUINNF: T teke 1%, therefors, that my friend will




. ognaider what I bave sald has been actuslly

a-mzm sl proven ly the witness,

xmn-—-

; .o ”I tﬂmm '

mm I secept 1% on thet Basis.

MR, OUTMET} Thark you,

The original clsim was for §17,908,00, less

' &M leaving » netelaim of §15,906.5,. This

ohh must be andnded to read origisel claim
tn.’M u- smowmt received frem Oustodisn
mm

!I WMU ¥het is that figure sgain?
Y n.m: MM Baving = net daim of $10, 788.65.

WMMII'M

In. m, 1 understand thtm are the cm-m
18 this csee s holder of 9,999 shares cut of the
ll.ﬂ shares of Taiyo h-mu' Company Limited?

. lm. you tske commmicstion of the mreensl ehattels
o thﬂ ror ﬁhm bearing your sigmsture, W

vtﬁmmﬂ' of fixtures, eguipment and stook

dhm Printing Cospany Limite4, identify same
Mﬂh i At Yen,

A Bxhiwts 2 A !u.

Wam - MARKED

o m;m daghter, Kiss Catherine Mth.

is present Before the Commisaion wnd esm Sestify

- your mu! ' A 2"’




C, Mschid
Q@  Will you kindly give her y vur sest?

(Witness aside)

Mo A i 0
duly swern, testified sa owes
DERBOT KXALINATION BY MR, OUIMETe |
4 Niss Neohids, I understend you ave the dmghter of
the previous witness? A: Yes, air.
And alse the dmghter of the deosssed, Denkishi
Machide? At Yon |
"Ia‘mds lifetime, shareholder, dirvecter and part
 ouner of the Teiye Printing Company himited?
Tes, sir, |
1 understend you hawe persemsl kuowhige of the faets
ia the present case? ' Ar Tes, sl
Ag Wil a8 in further cases snd further olsine?
duted Pehruazy 206k, 1942, signed Wy Taiye Primting
”*mmsuﬁu it ummts
You, sir.
(INVENTORY, FEB. 28, Aoh2, nnmwxm 3.
« HINTER: By whom 10 1% nede?
\n.m blahh.mmmmmt
_ eme slard of the 10,000 shares.
ER. MINTER: It is whetS——the stock-in~trede snd




AT A% Taiye Printing,
A% thumMCQ‘nmm W holding,

And until whet Vime, ® your xnowledge, hed Ny,

M been working ror Taiye Printing Coaupany

Were you presemt wvhen the request was made?
T Vil e

. Tou were? &: Yeu,
b You, b mas mis from memory,
3a your presenset

At Doy I s aeb .
there, L |

B9 you know whether or not £t 1s nis s1gna turet




ﬁ

0
A

»

mm'l-
xm ‘

Am at -ut time 414 you & lﬂ

,nmamm.
_ And you are sbolutely sure this documat wes male

At In m
lmamm-npuuwu.r! |
l'u. lm :

4od the figures arvive st grend total of na.m.m

evesything uiating te this Taiye Primtiag.
Will you file this as Exhibit 4Y
Yes, siv,

(INVENTORY, YRAR 1943, MARKED EXHIBIT 4).
Reverting to Exhidit 3, I see that My, Naeha srwived
st a total of $8,903,00? At Yes,

. "heress Np. Fulunegs had o tetsl of $12,000,00 edd.

Bxplain th diserepency, or differense, te his lerd-
‘.tp.' : ths He appraised m %o
mm.uz mm.mmamm

secording t o his w. end Nr, Moede must have
done the same.




Go Naghida
l-m.'

:.Mﬂh luh'a mtuauﬁ ﬁ.hm
'ﬂmaomw-muamwnm
e 'Mﬂ-.'ﬂl..hn mnlmtm |
immquwmnﬁthb
. menky Behive 47 ‘ n m-m
S ‘fi mﬁw he 414 have kuovh dges |

Would you say uu.unw-mwm |

that of Kr. Neshe? as x-m-p
,‘m, uxu-n.mummm
: um kbu.x-mumm-tnnm-mm .
ﬂm’h‘gm‘um

whieh was “ﬂ“ in hm Printing
G S o i A X mlﬁﬂt .
- ¥ou had no pérsenal knowledgs of that?
Ne.
Would your nother Be ina wettion to sug?
U She wuld 2oAT 4y & matter of fat, Wo wes mnagilg
_She tusiness,. 1n fact, Befere your father died snd
Bafore he left it

Mr, hhn!lr.hh-u lr.ltchmt!m;




s 3m mwmmm
mnxmw-—
m‘m l‘-lmcon.luhﬂhtﬁ
» ,Wmnmumsnmmmm
 Buaski melate ® the sme articlest
G Is Mt the dase? i Yom
H.mn mnnmw.-umwra.
M‘MM& AT
..mt xmmmuumts.
(MW mov. P. W7,

MR, OUINET: There is s mmaumtm 1943,
‘whieh I would 1ike %o heve ny friend teader, if

hﬁhﬁ&un!u-mmmwdw
28 WS,
MR, SUNTERs  heve not snything on this £ils st all.
MRy GUENET: Thay sre o= the lavger file, im the mester
file. | |
Hi. NTER: I heve met it with me, I am net se strowg
that 1 san earay sll thess filee,
nm Mhtutm‘m‘mmm
ﬂ-ml MlmltwaMMIMI
30 fike to have filed.




T ontere

Sould sy Triend heve s letter dated Jume 29,
1943, signed Wy Rr. Sileen, e spmisal?
mm h-‘u-mnuunh-
goot %o the filing of these further
y emmization of the vitness is finishe
‘ okl Veuy well. I tus 1§ yeu hevene
mmummamu”a-m
Smmisetion, Nr. Ngnte:? Is thet the situstionf?
o HRIRS Sob ot thispeint, sy lerd, z-m
_.ﬂ’ﬂn-“mmuMn " _
- Aistle sariian, Which would give me & chanee to tny |
um-o o this file. It will tee @
N COMISSIONIRS We will adjousm nowe Snall we Pesms
a8 2130 ov 3 o'oleek pim.? .
n.m lmsc’m-uunutm 1t would
m--mw&wu—mh:ﬂm"
. whieh woudl % helpful. The way it is ww, Wil
A'mm-mrmd--nmmmut
‘f-mhnnm--mmu-qmcmt
: ﬂuhm
| COMMI 861G f u-mtnnunn-n-tmmﬁ
-.m mcsnmumma-.m
II-«CIII!! lm&om;mtunm.ﬂ
mmmnumuummumf
‘,..mn-um:mwammw-n
we oonl m-sﬂ.)o’dnkm tln
 Jeave sll Siwee olstms, we might not bs sdle $o
' gusplots tham tolay. I hope we csm be fintshed




lnmmm;o' on with the real
property im 1€ sy friend vishes to do soe
Ui, OUINET: I would be prepared to go on with the resl

(Witness aside)
(PROSERDINGS ADJOURNED 7O 3100 P.M.)

I horely esertify the foregoing to b a trus and
mm,“thj .l‘lmm




mnutcnuanw-ta mtntnn!.l.
Shears, wis was one of the diresters, t P.5. .
- Roes & Sons, Gated August 208k, 1943, I take 1%
qmm:mxom:m"u.vﬁu
mtmmmmmmum
this documentt 18 in conneotion with differemnt

ia 7 paresls.
o QUINE®: I couldn'y find one myself, Wt I thought
perhaps it was uﬂstm.mh”. lll.d'-t.'
Ahe ultimte and last paragraph reads as followss -
"We note thet the Torente Type Foundty
Sonpany Limited would mike anm offor of
#350.00 and we have diseussed the offer
Feceived frem Mr. 5.C. Ghureh for $4000,00°,
Originally it wes $4000.00, Wt spparently they
Serrectod 1t in peneil to $400.00,
The lest paregraph reads as followss
"While the sppraised price for this pareel
wes $500.00, we agree that in view of the




Discussion.

“sotal reslizetion frem sllparesls being in
iine with the total waluationm, that wo would
confirm your recommendation $o accept Mr.
m'omcun.ummlax
‘and we refify same hevein."
muhm-acsmmuvmcmm
they wemted to sell tn 1bts Segether, they
asospted the offer st $100,00 less than the valwe-
tien.
_ I tenler this es Exhivit 6 in the Talye
(LETTER MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 6)e
ﬂam: u:mu-mnum-

appraisal letter dated July 22ud, 1943, by the
3.0, Printers. This is s W of en appraissl
addyessed to Mr, Frederick FPield, who was thea

contreller of the Taiye Printing Gompany, the
total appraisal being $2165.00. I tender this
uhﬁﬂhuumm#mm&

N (APPRALSAL MARKED EX:IBIT ¥O, 7).

mma mmu-mu&-‘mm
w.ﬂhlp.lnhun-cthmd
the owner and holM entf the one share that wes
mentioned this momming in which it is said that
so registrétion of the assets of the Taige Primt-
mmm»n“wmulubn
I nesd net Tile the letter, ¥ ay learned frisnd
¥l admit the tence of the Metter. :

mma luvuﬂmtm purpess. What was




u-ﬂ.”i hmzmwummu
wh. m or the Taiye Printing.
e cutnm-u.m:.t form?
--‘Im !u.unhsunﬂ.
-.m lu-mnunmmum:mm
: mvmlﬂ-.""
PHE ODMISSIONERS Just Befere you get to that what
" *mmmdmmusnum
et July 23re" Wt significance attaches £ 147
lnm duly V04, 19427
THE OCMMI 85 TONER 1943, was 1t not? n-hnn«u-t
umm
:-.m; ln-nmnutmlr.kchum

THE COMMISSIGNER! Yes.

MR, OUINETs ~—of coures, my lord, myde I had fere
Sotten the faet thet this morming you menticned
Shat no reglstration of sy assets had heen made
W Denkichi Neohida, that 1% had no bearing on
the case. "!mhhﬁnmnmxum

heard your Lordship’s atétement on that point,
THE COMMISSIONER: X do Dot see that any signif icamee
attaches to timt letters There is no guestion of
lost m hare, or amything of thmt kind, oF
stelen goods, | "
.- HUNTER 1 No, wy lord, mrn the printing compeny.
MR om: The only thing that uuu be mottaﬂ
umuamamm of about
$50.00 in the finel appraisel snd in the amoust




we claim we owned whan we lef$,
mmm I see,

Wmm m-mmwanmh.mmo

to different temders, the highest being $1500.,00
lese M, mesning $1450.00, and 1t is signed Wy
Nr, Hilsom. I would like wy learmed friemd if
e oould to rile that letter, :

MR, HUNTER: What is it again® Perhaps I can sy if
it 18 see

HR, OUINET: This is s letter referring te different
mwmtmmmmmmtu
Bosn made, This is the letter I am telking sbemt
{indicating). 3t is Jume 26¢h, 1943, I am o'lj. -
i3 ian't the 29%h. I suppose you wish to fils

NR, HINTER: 1 prepose to file them,
MR, OVINET: Thenm X wou't ask for that particulay
Biter if ny friend is going o file them,

mc—m L have mdées a note of is. Wiy

net put it in nowl

m: ALL right, my lord, Thare are four
m-. This was prior to te advertisemat,
2y lerd. This is before it was ever offered for
ssle. These were spontensous tenders that came
AR from peopls Who wished that type of equipment,

(LEPTER MARKED EXHIBIT N, 8).
MR, QUIMET: Then there is an undated repert by

Mr, H,D,Cangbell which cames Lmmedistely .ﬂ.
the B tter of June 30th, 1943, um-m:
£file: I wenld like ny learmed £ riend to t-ﬂ




1%, This is signed dy Nn Nileem and 1% is

o2 extrast from Mr. K.D, Cempball's repert re

230 Alexmmder Strest, conserming the Taiye

Printing. I tender Shis as Bynidvis Ne, 9,
S (EETRAGY MWARKND EXHIBIY N0, 9),

THE OOMMISSIGNERS What 18 the effeet of Ny, Camgbell's

- repert? '

KR, IINTER: It merely gives the inventery talem ot
thet time, my loxd,

THE QOMMISSIONERs Yea, I see.

MR, CUIMET: Then there is a letter dated July 7%h,
543, which I would like my lesrned friend te
tender o Exnidit 10, together with a letter or
& Sogy of & letter frem Ny, NMiloom t0 the B.C,
Security Commission in conmection with the
wishes of Mn Demkichi NMachids and his wife and
his brother Torekichi Nechida as well @ am ex~
pression of opinion of Mpr, Torskichi Mschida
eonserning the sale of his house snd of the
truck and ocers, ete,

A Istter of June 29th and July 7th, oF rether
& copy of a letter of June 29th and sn originel
letter of July 7th.
 (LETTERS MARKED RMIIBIT NO. 10).

ER, OUIMET: That is all, sy lerd.

THE COMMISSICUNER: Is the situstion the sems, My,
Hunter, or are you able to provide any snswer now?

MR HUN'ERt Yes, my lord. It is submitted that thise
squipment was sold for its fair marksd value.
Your Jordship will have notieed from the appreissl




£iled that the property was appreised at o OM
o §2165.00 and 1t e ool for $2195.35. B wes

mmmnn‘”

s <t M gl O o ln e e M

was advertised ux 7. mma,,m sm-;

‘Wmérrr\%w

e AN v:mﬂm»«:&..‘_ "R T TR - R B R e 2 T o
. st a0 gl AR

ﬁ! w -#- auM
e,_n‘ s guestion entirely of uu.‘,  § unfu"g‘ m
‘& chanes %o coipare yerd for werd the w'ﬂﬂ d
's wvith the inventories whish were ﬂhl

m m on bels If of the clauiment, bt
mn.m-ﬂ- inveltory whieh uamu
Exhibit 2, it sppears to be identisal with Usap~
vell's inventery.

THE COMMISSIONER: Am I right as to the figures; apprei
ot $2165,00 snd solM st $2190,007

'M mmm That sonsludes clmlo. tﬂl.

=, m: Yes, ny Tovd.

(PROCEEDINGS ADJOURNED SINE m)

1 nerely eertity the mnu s rwand .
Mﬁ trenseript of the proseedings herein.

b
. *

!

*I.P, HORROBIN™
OFFICIAL EEFORTER,




The claimant, with her brother, is the owner of

substantially all of the issued shares of Talyo Printing
Co.ltd. The olaim is made in roapoot'or the equipment
of a prianting establishment ocarried on by this oo-piny
&t 230 Alexander St. Vaicouver B.C.

It appears from Sxhibit 11, a 00Dy of & letter
written by the Custodian's office to E.C,8ecurlty Commission,
that the Custodian found it negessary to remove the equipment
from the Alexander st. Premises, due to the fact that the
building was urgently required for war purposes,

It appears from Exhibit 11 that the cost of removal was
estimated by the Custodian’s office at 3509.0@, but no
evidenoce has been addusced to show what the asctual gost of
removal was. Because of the ciroumstances mentioned,

the claiment was asked by the Custodien to consent to the
removal of the equipment, which she declined to do.

The eclaim was made for this equipment in the sum of
$12,978,00. The moods were appraleed for the Custodian
in July 1943 at #2165.00, and were sold for the most part
by tender at +21986,35,

Counsel have submitted a Joint proposal, providing
for payment to the olaimant Of the sum of §863.44,

The proposal 1s flled as Exhivit 12,

I conour in Councel's pProposal and RECOEMEND payment

of $863.44 to the clalmant.

Be I BIBD
somnissioner,

February lst 1950,




